508428120 03/08/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI81537

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROY CHAPMAN	06/14/2021
DAVID VOYLES	06/11/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	SHAW INDUSTRIES GROUP
Street Address:	616 EAST WALNUT AVENUE
City:	DALTON
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30722

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18330883

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

6784209301 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6784209300

Email: delees@ballardspahr.com Correspondent Name: **BALLARD SPAHR LLP** Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1600**

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03269.0330U3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon DeLee
SIGNATURE:	Sharon DeLee
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=03269.0330U3 Executed Assignment-Inventors#page1.tif source=03269.0330U3 Executed Assignment-Inventors#page2.tif source=03269.0330U3 Executed Assignment-Inventors#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 066701 FRAME: 0876

508428120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 03269.0330U2

Shaw Ref. No. 2021-0314

PAGE 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, ROY CHAPMAN, having a mailing address of 616 East Walnut Avenue, Dalton, GA 30722; and DAVID VOYLES, having a mailing address of 616 East Walnut Avenue, Dalton, GA 30722, have invented new and useful improvements in "BEARING ASSEMBLY FOR TUFTING MACHINE CUTTING ATTACHMENT" for which a United States Patent Application was filed on May 11, 2021 and assigned Application No. 17/317,060; and

WHEREAS, SHAW INDUSTRIES GROUP, INC., a Georgia corporation, whose address is 616 East Walnut Avenue, Dalton, Georgia 30720, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, ROY CHAPMAN and DAVID VOYLES, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said SHAW INDUSTRIES GROUP, INC. the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application; the same for SHAW INDUSTRIES GROUP, INC.'s legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we, hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and

PATENT REEL: 066701 FRAME: 0877

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 03269.0330U2

Shaw Ref. No. 2021-0314

PAGE 2 of 3

generally do everything possible to aid SHAW INDUSTRIES GROUP, INC., its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment on this day	6/14/2021
BO30DB840BA40083AN	(L.S.)

PATENT REEL: 066701 FRAME: 0878

RECORDED: 03/08/2024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 03269.0330U2 Shaw Ref. No. 2021-0314 PAGE 3 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment on this day _	6/11/2021	
Docusigned by: Sand Voyles DAVID VOYLES	(L	S.)

PATENT REEL: 066701 FRAME: 0879